

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Diana Hales, Chair Mike Dasher, Vice Chair Jim Crawford Karen Howard Walter Petty

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Established 1771

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

A Resolution Honoring Social Work Supervisor Margaret Awtrey-Kirkman

WHEREAS, Margaret Kirkman has been held several key positions in the Chatham County during her tenure and has served with distinction in each position; and

WHEREAS, Margaret Kirkman started her career with Chatham County in the Library in September of 1988 as a Library Assistant, then moving to social services and an Income Maintenance Caseworker in January 1990; and

WHEREAS, in 1991 Margaret was promoted to a social worker position in the family services division of social services and as the member of the team that provides adult protective services to the older and fragile adult population of Chatham County, Margaret has worked tirelessly to help those who have no one or cannot manage on their own, maintain state standards for care homes and advocate for those that need protection; and

WHEREAS, Margaret's reputation in the community is known and respected by human service agencies and law enforcement, and she has served in leadership roles in interagency and state level committees, and the North Carolina Adult Foster Care Association; and

WHEREAS, Margaret Kirkman will be greatly missed when she retires on January 26, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Chatham County Board of County Commissioners that we applaud Margaret Kirkman's accomplishments and contributions during her service and wish her a long and happy retirement.

Adopted, this the _____day of ______.

Diana Hales, Chair Chatham County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to the Board Chatham County Board of Commissioners